

Louisiana Damage Prevention Summit Locate Rodeo

The Louisiana Damage Prevention Summit is an annual event focused on educating all stakeholders in many useful tools for preventing utility damages.

The goal of the Locate Rodeo is to provide recognition to the locate technicians who protect our communities daily. The Locate Rodeo is managed by the Louisiana Damage Prevention Summit Committee. The Committee coordinates a variety of volunteers and sponsors.

The Louisiana Damage Prevention Summit Locate Rodeo is a competition for underground utility line locators. This event is an innovative approach to highlighting the skills of people who otherwise would go unnoticed for a job well done.

Competitors demonstrate their talents under pressure in a competitive environment. Locators will compete in one of four divisions: Gas, Water, Power, or Telecom.

The entry fee to compete in the Locate Rodeo is \$25.00 per person. You may only enter one division (Gas, Power, Telcom or Water).

This year's event is limited, so register early!

GRAND PRIZE FOR OVERALL CHAMPION \$1000 CASH!

There will also be cash prizes and plaques awarded for 2nd and 3rd place overall.



The Summit Locate Rodeo

Thursday, January 30, 2025 @ 1:00 pm Entry fee - \$25.00 per person

Participant		itle		-
Company				
Address				
City, State, Zip				
Work Phone	Fax	E	mail	-
Pay by check (Payable to.		at 501-548-6363)		
Credit Card #		Exp. Date	Security Code	-
Name on card				
Billing address (if different from	n above)			
Charge will show as ACTS NC	W on statement.			
I want to compete in: (Choose one division) Gas Power _ Telcom Water			Please send completed form ACTS Now, Inc. PO Box 644 Conway, AR 72033 Office: (501) 548-6363 Fax: (501) 548-6969 thesummit@aligningchange.com	

For more information, visit <u>www.louisiana.damagepreventionsummit.com</u>, call ACTS at 501-548-6363, fax 501-548-6969 or email <u>thesummit@aligningchange.com</u>